ALEXANDRIA LAKE AREA SANITARY DISTRICT

P.O. BOX 165
ALEXANDRIA, MINNESOTA 56308
612-762-1197

April 12, 1973

Secretary of State State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota

Re: Certificate of Selection and Oath of Office Filing -Sanitary Sewer Board, Alexandria Lake Area Sanitary District

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the following documents for filing:

One (1) Certificate of selection certifying selection of John Lenz to the Sanitary Sewer Board of the Alexandria Lake Area Sanitary District;

One (1) Oath of Office executed by John Lenz.

These documents are required to be filed with the Secretary of State's office pursuant to Minnesota Laws 1971, Chapter 869, Sec. 3, Subd. 8.

Thank you very much for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours very truly,

ALEXANDRIA LAKE AREA SANITARY DISTRICT

Earl K. Lamb

Acting Executive Director

EKL:ch

Encl. (2)

23511

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

APR 1 31973

Clilen W. Cr

CERTIFICATE OF SELECTION

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

I, Glenn Medicraft, the Town Clerk of the Town of Alexandria, Douglas County, Minnesota, do hereby certify that at a region meeting of the Town Board of the Township of Alexandria held March 21,1973, 19, was selected as a member of the Sanitary Sewer Board of the Alexandria Lake Area Sanitary District for a term of year(s), said term to expire January 1, 1974.

Dated this 22 day of March, 1973.

Glenn Medicraft, Town Clerk Alexandria Township

OATH OF OFFICE

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

I, John Lewy, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States, the Constitution of the State of Minnesota, and that I will faithfully and impartially discharge the duties of the office of member of the Sanitary Sewer Board of the Alexandria Lake Area Sanitary District, to which I have been appointed, to the best of my knowledge and ability, so help me God.

Sohn Tim

Subscribed and sworn to before me

11th day of April , 1973.

Mørris A. Grover, Notary Public Douglas County, Minnesota My Commission Expires 4/3/75